
 

  

   

 

 
   

     

          

 
  

    

      

    

      

     

     

       

     

    

 
   

  

    

   

    

 
 

 
 

  

    
  

   

        

 
   

  

  

 

 

                

Practical Nursing 

Bridge Program Costs 

TUITION: 

12 Credit Hours* 

*does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite 

$168.00 

TOTAL 

$2,016.00 

F)EES: 

Tuition-related fees 

Teas-V Admission Exam Fee 

Graduation-related costs 

Physical Exam, Lab, Immunizations 

Student Liability Insurance 

Substance Abuse Screening 

Criminal Background Check/Immunization Tracking 

Comprehensive Assessment Exams 

Licensure-related costs 

$2,016.00 

$80.00 

$79.00 

442.00 

$20.00 

$35.00 

$60.00 

$1,200.00 

$453.50 

TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 

Student Uniforms 

Supplies 

Tool/Lab Kits 

$186.34 

$100.00 

$453.50 

BOOKS: 

Estimated Cost of Books 

Practical Nursing Program* 

*does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite 

$389 

(Academic/Pre-requisites = $670) 

GRAND TOTAL 

THIS IS A PROJECTED COST FOR THE 2023-24 PROGRAM WHICH IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

$5,514.34 

UPDATED 02/27/2024 


