

Bridge Program Costs

TUITION: 12 Credit Hours*	\$168.00	TOTAL \$2,016.00
*does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite	φ100.00	φ2,010.00
F)EES:		
Tuition-related fees		\$2,016.00
Teas-V Admission Exam Fee		\$80.00
Graduation-related costs		\$79.00
Physical Exam, Lab, Immunizations		442.00
Student Liability Insurance		\$20.00
Substance Abuse Screening		\$35.00
Criminal Background Check/Immunization Tracking		\$60.00
Comprehensive Assessment Exams		\$1,200.00
Licensure-related costs		<u>\$453.50</u>
TOOLS AND SUPPLIES		
Student Uniforms		\$186.34
Supplies		\$100.00
Tool/Lab Kits		\$453.50
BOOKS:		
Estimated Cost of Books		
Practical Nursing Program*		\$389
*does not include any remedial courses or pre-requisite		·
(Academic/Pre-requisites = \$670)		
GRAND TOTAL		\$5,514.34
		•
IS A PROJECTED COST FOR THE 2023-24 PROGRAM WHICH IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE	ι	JPDATED 02/27/2024